

Attention:

Application Examiner

RE: Request for Single-Modular Transmitter Approval for FCC ID: LHJ-LNADVW

Applicant: Continental Automotive Systems, Inc.

FCC ID: LHJ-LNADVW

To whom it may concern,

Limited Single-Modular Transmitter

This letter is to declare that the module with FCC ID LHJ-LNADVW partially meets the definition of Single Modular Transmitter Subject to Section 15.212 Rules as described by the check-list below:

- i. The radio frequency circuitry is shielded. All other physical components are also covered by shield.
- ii. The module has buffered USB and UART data inputs/outputs to insure that the device will comply with Part 15 requirements.
- iii. The module contains on-board power supply regulator.
- iv. A permanently attached antenna or unique antenna connector is not a requirement for licensed modules.
- v. The module demonstrated compliance in a stand-alone configuration.
- vi. The module has a permanently affixed external label containing FCC ID information.
- vii. The module is compliant with FCC Part 22H, 24E and 27 in a stand-alone configuration.
- viii. The module is compliant with RF exposure requirements.

Based on this information LHJ-LNADVW meets seven of eight criteria for single-modular transmitter. Continental would like to seek a Limited Single-Modular Approval for the module.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Jeremy Pickens SGS North America

Agent for Continental Automotive Systems, Inc.